
 

 

All Time Top 50 Sires 

 



 Balmoral Sire Evaluation Group 

2018 Field Day 

Friday February 16, 2018 

Australia’s largest  on-property sheep  
display 

1800+ sheep on display 

 2017 AMSEA trial lambs 

 2016 MLP trial ewe progeny 

 2015 MLP trial ewe progeny 

 2017-drop 2nd generation    

MLP trial lambs  

Field day activities: 

 Sheep selection workshop —
How to select your best flock  

 Guest speakers 

 Commercial displays 

 Working demonstrations 

 Lunch & refreshments  

Main on property display and field day at Tuloona, Harrow 
4580 Coleraine-Edenhope Road, Harrow 

2017 trial display at Kooringal, Coleraine 

2115 Coleraine-Edenhope Road, Coleraine  

Keep up to date with field day plans: follow us on  Facebook www.facebook.com/balmoralbreeders 

www.balmoralbreeders.com.au 



Superior Sires

Table 1: Top 50 sires ranked on DP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2016 (sires New in MSS23 indicated)

Medium/Strong and Fine/Fine-Medium MERINOSELECT Wool Types and Dohne Merino included (672 sires in total)

Rank Sire DP+ YCFW YFD YWT YTOP YCULL POLL1 TYPE2

1 Anderson Poll, 110330 MSS23 205 27.9 0.7 11.8 0 -5 F/FM
2 Hazeldean, 11.3542 204 35.8 -2.5 3.7 18 2 PH F/FM
3 Calcookara, Garrett 203 20.8 -0.5 6.7 -7 11 PH F/FM
4 SARDI, SDF 1 202 28.6 -1.4 5.1 0 9 M/S
5 Merinotech WA Poll, 100115 199 10.5 -0.7 5.5 21 -25 F/FM
6 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 194 32.1 1.1 8.1 8 -21 HH F/FM
7 Centre Plus Poll, 807300 193 21.7 -0.2 11.0 11 -19 PP F/FM
8 Centre Plus Poll, 307564 191 28.5 -1.5 11.9 6 -10 PP F/FM
9 Bindawarra, 400 191 22.7 -1.3 4.7 21 7 F/FM
10 Centre Plus Poll, 707115 MSS23 191 17.5 -1.1 8.8 10 -10 PP F/FM
11 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 190 27.4 -0.6 13.1 -0 -6 PP F/FM
12 Corroboree, 382 189 15.8 -1.5 1.6 -4 -3 F/FM
13 Pooginook Poll, 140961 MSS23 188 34.9 -1.4 10.1 9 7 M/S
14 Hyfield Poll, 3723 186 27.7 -1.7 7.1 9 -7 PH F/FM
15 Hazeldean, 8.3561 186 24.3 -2.1 4.1 -5 -1 F/FM
16 Tuckwood Poll, W26 185 32.4 -0.2 7.8 22 -2 PP F/FM
17 Billandri Poll, 050146 185 30.4 -0.8 5.2 -10 -5 PP F/FM
18 Pooginook Poll, 130083 183 32.2 0.1 11.8 -9 3 PH M/S
19 Stockman Poll, Jim 183 22.6 -1.9 3.2 19 -6 PH F/FM
20 Roseville Park Poll, 064113 183 4.0 -2.7 3.2 9 -19 PH F/FM
21 Amuri Creek, 99.0011 (Dohne) 183 -5.6 -0.1 6.7 -2 -14 D
22 GRASS, P47 182 34.0 0.5 5.4 21 -16 HH F/FM
23 Pooginook Poll, 120506 181 24.7 -0.5 7.7 23 -15 PH M/S
24 Nerstane, 100958 180 19.6 -1.9 8.6 12 -22 HH F/FM
25 GRASS, G1 180 22.0 -0.8 5.1 3 -15 HH F/FM
26 Centre Plus Poll, 907538 179 25.8 -2.3 11.4 9 -5 PP F/FM
27 Merinotech WA Poll, 011218 179 11.0 -0.6 0.9 6 -12 HH F/FM
28 GRASS, 122165 179 30.4 -0.9 5.1 -14 -1 F/FM
29 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 178 30.8 -1.0 10.9 16 -12 PH F/FM
30 Centre Plus WA Poll, 337919 178 27.9 -2.2 11.6 3 -0 PH M/S
31 Moojepin, 100248 175 17.0 0.7 11.8 -12 9 PH M/S
32 Moojepin, 090781 174 5.1 -0.2 11.4 2 -4 M/S
33 Centre Plus Poll, 407112 173 18.8 -0.4 10.6 -10 11 PP F/FM
34 GRASS, 142194 (R4) MSS23 173 35.4 0.4 7.2 -16 1 HH F/FM
35 Lachlan Merinos, 08SP30 173 10.9 -1.1 13.5 19 -15 HH F/FM
36 Woodyarrup, 120175 MSS23 173 31.1 -1.1 9.0 4 -2 HH F/FM
37 Rocklyn, Joey 172 25.5 -1.2 0.1 13 -8 F/FM
38 Centre Plus WA Poll, 338205 MSS23 172 20.0 -2.7 11.0 4 1 PP M/S
39 Ejanding Poll, 075006 172 22.4 -0.7 11.5 -0 -10 PH F/FM
40 Centre Plus WA Poll, 831327 172 35.4 -2.7 6.9 22 -11 PH M/S
41 Anderson Poll, 120103 172 19.3 0.3 11.8 17 -18 F/FM
42 One Oak No. 2, 130004 MSS23 171 35.4 -1.6 6.1 -2 -6 F/FM
43 Collingwood, 140200 MSS23 171 28.4 -0.9 5.0 8 4 PP F/FM
44 Connewarran, 8002 171 22.5 -1.0 3.6 12 -3 HH F/FM
45 Kerin Poll, 130980 170 44.1 0.1 8.8 3 -5 PH M/S
46 Wanganella, 100019 170 28.3 -1.4 5.6 0 1 HH M/S
47 QPLUS, 2273 169 31.5 -0.1 5.5 -11 23 F/FM
48 Boolading Blues Poll, 707/2 168 38.0 0.5 5.3 -2 -12 PH F/FM
49 Glenlea, 0004 (Dohne) 168 -8.9 0.0 13.0 -15 -11 D
50 Centre Plus Poll, 107351 168 25.5 -0.2 7.2 20 -16 PP F/FM
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on page 44 of MSS23 .
2 Further information on the Wool Types can be found on page 6 of MSS23 .
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Superior Sires

Table 2: Top 50 sires ranked on MP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2016 (sires New in MSS23 indicated)

All MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (802 sires in total)

Rank Sire MP+ YCFW YFD YWT YTOP YCULL POLL1 TYPE2

1 Hazeldean, 11.3542 209 35.8 -2.5 3.7 18 2 PH F/FM
2 Pooginook Poll, 140961 MSS23 200 34.9 -1.4 10.1 9 7 M/S
3 One Oak No. 2, 130004 MSS23 192 35.4 -1.6 6.1 -2 -6 F/FM
4 Hazeldean, 8.3561 191 24.3 -2.1 4.1 -5 -1 F/FM
5 Centre Plus Poll, 307564 191 28.5 -1.5 11.9 6 -10 PP F/FM
6 Bindawarra, 400 190 22.7 -1.3 4.7 21 7 F/FM
7 SARDI, SDF 1 190 28.6 -1.4 5.1 0 9 M/S
8 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 187 32.1 1.1 8.1 8 -21 HH F/FM
9 Tuckwood Poll, W26 187 32.4 -0.2 7.8 22 -2 PP F/FM
10 Centre Plus WA Poll, 831327 186 35.4 -2.7 6.9 22 -11 PH M/S
11 Yarrawonga, 140961 MSS23 184 26.9 -2.1 5.5 -3 6 F/FM
12 Hyfield Poll, 3723 184 27.7 -1.7 7.1 9 -7 PH F/FM
13 Centre Plus Poll, 907538 184 25.8 -2.3 11.4 9 -5 PP F/FM
14 Centre Plus WA Poll, 337919 182 27.9 -2.2 11.6 3 -0 PH M/S
15 Woodyarrup, 120175 MSS23 182 31.1 -1.1 9.0 4 -2 HH F/FM
16 Melrose, 12UGB060 MSS23 182 22.0 -1.3 0.4 3 -4 HH U/F
17 Roseville Park Poll, 064113 181 4.0 -2.7 3.2 9 -19 PH F/FM
18 GRASS, P47 181 34.0 0.5 5.4 21 -16 HH F/FM
19 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 181 27.4 -0.6 13.1 -0 -6 PP F/FM
20 Calcookara, Garrett 180 20.8 -0.5 6.7 -7 11 PH F/FM
21 Pooginook Poll, 120506 179 24.7 -0.5 7.7 23 -15 PH M/S
22 Anderson Poll, 110330 MSS23 179 27.9 0.7 11.8 0 -5 F/FM
23 Nerstane, 100958 179 19.6 -1.9 8.6 12 -22 HH F/FM
24 GRASS, 122165 179 30.4 -0.9 5.1 -14 -1 F/FM
25 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 179 30.8 -1.0 10.9 16 -12 PH F/FM
26 Roseville Park, 122765 178 26.7 -2.1 3.1 2 15 F/FM
27 Hazeldean, 1.10014 177 27.1 -1.4 0.5 -10 3 F/FM
28 Pooginook Poll, 130083 176 32.2 0.1 11.8 -9 3 PH M/S
29 Hazeldean, 7.6561 176 24.7 -1.2 2.1 6 -11 F/FM
30 Stockman Poll, Jim 176 22.6 -1.9 3.2 19 -6 PH F/FM
31 Connewarran, 0040 175 24.6 -1.7 6.7 11 -8 HH F/FM
32 Corroboree, 382 175 15.8 -1.5 1.6 -4 -3 F/FM
33 Greendale, 120012 174 21.6 -3.3 2.0 -3 -11 HH F/FM
34 Connewarran, 8002 174 22.5 -1.0 3.6 12 -3 HH F/FM
35 Rocklyn, Joey 174 25.5 -1.2 0.1 13 -8 F/FM
36 Petali Poll, 110562 174 19.1 -2.5 3.9 35 -22 PP F/FM
37 Kerin Poll, 130980 173 44.1 0.1 8.8 3 -5 PH M/S
38 Hazeldean, 5.3356 173 25.2 -1.0 -1.3 -4 7 F/FM
39 Centre Plus Poll, 807300 172 21.7 -0.2 11.0 11 -19 PP F/FM
40 Collingwood, 140200 MSS23 172 28.4 -0.9 5.0 8 4 PP F/FM
41 Centre Plus WA Poll, 338205 MSS23 172 20.0 -2.7 11.0 4 1 PP M/S
42 Yiddinga, 141989 MSS23 172 27.4 -0.7 7.2 -14 -5 PH F/FM
43 Kuranooking Park, 021473 171 26.5 -1.1 -0.2 -6 -4 F/FM
44 Edale, 08E239 170 27.3 -1.6 4.7 11 -0 F/FM
45 Pendarra, 274 170 20.9 -1.9 0.5 15 -13 HH F/FM
46 Centre Plus Poll, 707115 MSS23 170 17.5 -1.1 8.8 10 -10 PP F/FM
47 Hazeldean, 12.4059 169 33.0 -2.7 3.8 -10 4 HH F/FM
48 Glenpaen, 120042 169 18.8 -3.1 4.7 -8 10 HH F/FM
49 Merinotech WA Poll, 100115 169 10.5 -0.7 5.5 21 -25 F/FM
50 Merinotech WA Poll, 011218 169 11.0 -0.6 0.9 6 -12 HH F/FM
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on page 44 of MSS23 .
2 Further information on the Wool Types can be found on page 6 of MSS23 .
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Superior Sires

Table 3: Top 50 sires ranked on FP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2016 (sires New in MSS23 indicated)

Only Ultra/Superfine and Fine/Fine-Medium MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (674 sires in total)

Rank Sire FP+ YCFW YFD YWT YTOP YCULL POLL1 TYPE2

1 Hazeldean, 11.3542 186 35.8 -2.5 3.7 18 2 PH F/FM
2 Hazeldean, 8.3561 181 24.3 -2.1 4.1 -5 -1 F/FM
3 Bindawarra, 400 174 22.7 -1.3 4.7 21 7 F/FM
4 Greendale, 120012 173 21.6 -3.3 2.0 -3 -11 HH F/FM
5 Roseville Park Poll, 064113 171 4.0 -2.7 3.2 9 -19 PH F/FM
6 One Oak No. 2, 130004 MSS23 170 35.4 -1.6 6.1 -2 -6 F/FM
7 Pendarra, 274 168 20.9 -1.9 0.5 15 -13 HH F/FM
8 Centre Plus Poll, 307564 166 28.5 -1.5 11.9 6 -10 PP F/FM
9 Yalgoo, 080068 166 14.3 -2.7 0.9 6 2 HH U/F
10 Petali Poll, 110562 166 19.1 -2.5 3.9 35 -22 PP F/FM
11 Centre Plus Poll, 907538 166 25.8 -2.3 11.4 9 -5 PP F/FM
12 Tuckwood Poll, W26 165 32.4 -0.2 7.8 22 -2 PP F/FM
13 Connewarran, 0040 165 24.6 -1.7 6.7 11 -8 HH F/FM
14 Yalgoo, 120043 164 13.6 -3.2 0.5 18 -17 PH U/F
15 Yiddinga, 195 164 15.5 -2.1 -0.6 -4 -1 HH F/FM
16 Kooringal, 130519 MSS23 164 8.5 -2.2 -0.2 -15 24 HH F/FM
17 Nerstane, 100958 163 19.6 -1.9 8.6 12 -22 HH F/FM
18 Roseville Park, 122765 163 26.7 -2.1 3.1 2 15 F/FM
19 Nerstane, 080121 163 30.7 -2.2 0.4 9 -19 HH F/FM
20 Hyfield Poll, 3723 163 27.7 -1.7 7.1 9 -7 PH F/FM
21 Roseville Park, 100038 163 25.6 -2.2 1.1 10 -19 HH F/FM
22 Hazeldean, 5.3356 163 25.2 -1.0 -1.3 -4 7 F/FM
23 Hazeldean, 2.9558 162 18.9 -2.9 -0.6 10 -2 F/FM
24 Hazeldean, 1.10014 162 27.1 -1.4 0.5 -10 3 F/FM
25 QPLUS, 1847 161 7.7 -2.3 -4.1 -12 -2 F/FM
26 Yarrawonga, 140961 MSS23 161 26.9 -2.1 5.5 -3 6 F/FM
27 Melrose, 12UGB060 MSS23 161 22.0 -1.3 0.4 3 -4 HH U/F
28 Connewarran, 062097 161 18.6 -2.3 -1.2 2 -1 HH F/FM
29 Hazeldean, 12.4059 161 33.0 -2.7 3.8 -10 4 HH F/FM
30 Kuranooking Park, 021473 161 26.5 -1.1 -0.2 -6 -4 F/FM
31 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 160 32.1 1.1 8.1 8 -21 HH F/FM
32 Edale, 08E239 160 27.3 -1.6 4.7 11 -0 F/FM
33 Greendale, 070475 160 10.1 -3.5 1.3 0 -7 HH F/FM
34 Glenpaen, 120042 159 18.8 -3.1 4.7 -8 10 HH F/FM
35 Cressbrook, 110584 159 10.6 -3.7 0.5 5 -20 U/F
36 Connewarran, 8002 159 22.5 -1.0 3.6 12 -3 HH F/FM
37 Mokanger, 120092 159 17.7 -2.2 0.6 -28 26 HH U/F
38 Merinotech WA Poll, 100115 159 10.5 -0.7 5.5 21 -25 F/FM
39 Rocklyn, Joey 159 25.5 -1.2 0.1 13 -8 F/FM
40 Melrose, 12UGB057 158 15.6 -2.3 0.7 11 -0 HH U/F
41 Hazeldean, 7.6561 158 24.7 -1.2 2.1 6 -11 F/FM
42 Avington, 06-047 158 13.2 -3.0 0.8 -6 6 HH U/F
43 Wattle Dale, 130115 158 19.6 -2.3 6.6 -1 -4 PH F/FM
44 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 158 27.4 -0.6 13.1 -0 -6 PP F/FM
45 Tuckwood Poll, 131026 MSS23 158 15.9 -1.9 8.7 20 -8 PH F/FM
46 Kooringal, 052521 158 18.9 -1.7 -0.4 -10 16 F/FM
47 The Grange, 201112 158 19.4 -1.6 1.9 -6 10 F/FM
48 Avington, 03-260 157 8.8 -3.1 0.9 -1 1 U/F
49 Collingwood, 140200 MSS23 157 28.4 -0.9 5.0 8 4 PP F/FM
50 Yalgoo, 011349 157 12.6 -2.4 3.8 16 -11 HH U/F
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on page 44 of MSS23 .
2 Further information on the Wool Types can be found on page 6 of MSS23 .
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Superior Sires

Table 4: Top 50 sires ranked on WP+ index
Sires entered between 1989 and 2016 (sires New in MSS23 indicated)

All MERINOSELECT Wool Types included (802 sires in total)

Rank Sire WP+ YCFW YFD YWT YTOP YCULL POLL1 TYPE2

1 Hazeldean, 11.3542 186 35.8 -2.5 3.7 18 2 PH F/FM
2 Pooginook Poll, 140961 MSS23 186 34.9 -1.4 10.1 9 7 M/S
3 Selection Demonstration Flock, SDF 1 179 28.6 -1.4 5.1 0 9 M/S
4 One Oak No. 2, 130004 MSS23 179 35.4 -1.6 6.1 -2 -6 F/FM
5 Kerin Poll, 130980 179 44.1 0.1 8.8 3 -5 PH M/S
6 Tuckwood Poll, W26 178 32.4 -0.2 7.8 22 -2 PP F/FM
7 Woodyarrup, 120175 MSS23 177 31.1 -1.1 9.0 4 -2 HH F/FM
8 Centre Plus WA Poll, 831327 176 35.4 -2.7 6.9 22 -11 PH M/S
9 Centre Plus Poll, 307564 175 28.5 -1.5 11.9 6 -10 PP F/FM
10 Merinotech WA Poll, 6533 175 32.1 1.1 8.1 8 -21 HH F/FM
11 Anderson Poll, 110330 MSS23 174 27.9 0.7 11.8 0 -5 F/FM
12 Merinotech WA Poll, 2295 174 27.4 -0.6 13.1 -0 -6 PP F/FM
13 Pooginook Poll, 130083 174 32.2 0.1 11.8 -9 3 PH M/S
14 GRASS, P47 173 34.0 0.5 5.4 21 -16 HH F/FM
15 Hyfield Poll, 3723 173 27.7 -1.7 7.1 9 -7 PH F/FM
16 Centre Plus WA Poll, 337919 172 27.9 -2.2 11.6 3 -0 PH M/S
17 Bindawarra, 400 172 22.7 -1.3 4.7 21 7 F/FM
18 Hazeldean, 8.3561 171 24.3 -2.1 4.1 -5 -1 F/FM
19 Centre Plus Poll, 907538 170 25.8 -2.3 11.4 9 -5 PP F/FM
20 Tuckwood Poll, 121021 170 30.8 -1.0 10.9 16 -12 PH F/FM
21 Calcookara, Garrett 170 20.8 -0.5 6.7 -7 11 PH F/FM
22 GRASS, 142194 (R4) MSS23 169 35.4 0.4 7.2 -16 1 HH F/FM
23 GRASS, 122165 169 30.4 -0.9 5.1 -14 -1 F/FM
24 Boolading Blues Poll, 707/2 169 38.0 0.5 5.3 -2 -12 PH F/FM
25 Yarrawonga, 140961 MSS23 168 26.9 -2.1 5.5 -3 6 F/FM
26 Melrose, 12UGB060 MSS23 167 22.0 -1.3 0.4 3 -4 HH U/F
27 Roseville Park, 122765 166 26.7 -2.1 3.1 2 15 F/FM
28 Nerstane, 100958 166 19.6 -1.9 8.6 12 -22 HH F/FM
29 QPLUS, 2273 165 31.5 -0.1 5.5 -11 23 F/FM
30 Connewarran, 0040 165 24.6 -1.7 6.7 11 -8 HH F/FM
31 Pooginook Poll, 120506 165 24.7 -0.5 7.7 23 -15 PH M/S
32 One Oak, 1100Y1 164 29.0 -1.9 2.3 -18 24 HH F/FM
33 Langdene, 130615 164 29.6 -1.0 4.0 22 -11 F/FM
34 Billandri Poll, 050146 164 30.4 -0.8 5.2 -10 -5 PP F/FM
35 Wanganella, 100019 164 28.3 -1.4 5.6 0 1 HH M/S
36 Hazeldean, 12.4059 164 33.0 -2.7 3.8 -10 4 HH F/FM
37 Hazeldean, 1.10014 164 27.1 -1.4 0.5 -10 3 F/FM
38 Hazeldean, 7.6561 163 24.7 -1.2 2.1 6 -11 F/FM
39 Boolading Blues Poll, O1249 163 32.6 0.1 5.0 -16 -4 F/FM
40 Collingwood, 140200 MSS23 162 28.4 -0.9 5.0 8 4 PP F/FM
41 Yiddinga, 141989 MSS23 162 27.4 -0.7 7.2 -14 -5 PH F/FM
42 Connewarran, 8002 161 22.5 -1.0 3.6 12 -3 HH F/FM
43 Centre Plus Poll, 807300 161 21.7 -0.2 11.0 11 -19 PP F/FM
44 East Bungaree Poll, 2897 161 28.0 -2.2 4.3 19 -2 M/S
45 The Yanko, 130003 MSS23 161 28.9 -1.4 6.1 20 -27 HH F/FM
46 Edale, 08E239 161 27.3 -1.6 4.7 11 -0 F/FM
47 Billandri Poll, 050142 160 32.5 -1.3 6.7 11 -1 F/FM
48 Corroboree, 382 160 15.8 -1.5 1.6 -4 -3 F/FM
49 Billandri Poll, 130087 160 32.3 -0.4 5.5 4 11 PP F/FM
50 Boolading Poll, 110303 MSS23 160 27.8 -0.3 9.7 -12 6 F/FM
1 Further information on the POLL results can be found on page 44 of MSS23 .
2 Further information on the Wool Types can be found on page 6 of MSS23 .
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Data for Merino Superior Sires 
collected and produced  

by PS Stockbook

DOWNLOAD A FREE TRIAL TODAY
Go to www.practicalsystems.com.au or call us on 1800 624 688
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